Amend Floor Amendment No. 1 by Senator Williams to ${\tt SJR}\ 1$ (Committee Printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 3 of the amendment, proposed Subsection (p) (page 7, line 5), strike "\$2.9 billion" and insert "\$2 billion".
- (2) In SECTION 4 of the amendment, proposed Subsection (q)
 (line 3), strike "\$500 million" and insert "\$2 billion".
- (3) In SECTION 4 of the amendment, proposed Subsection (q) (lines 10 through 15), strike the sentence beginning "The amount of \$300 million" and ending "Education Code.".